Docket No.: MISC AGCO

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECOPDATION		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	F 09-	.02-1999	Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat			inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10	1132964 English Name and address of received	
MASSEY FERGUSON LIMITED	:	ACCO I IMITED	
		Name: AGCO LIMITED	
		Address: P.O. Box 62	<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No	Banner Lane	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Coventry	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	=	Country: England	ZIP: CV4 9GF
Execution Date: April 23, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together		the execution date of the applic	cation is:
		B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing of	late	b. r atent No(s)	
6/584971		4,590,817	
7/055268		4,793,207 4,811,620	
7/059350 7/097568		4,766,926	
11091306	Additional numbers	⊠ Yes ☐ No	
5 Name and address of party to whom a		Za res Za No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15	
Name: Richard S. MacMillan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 600.00	
Registration No. 30,085 Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
720 Water Street		0.0	
City: Toledo State/Rrov.: Ohio		8. Deposit account number:	
Country: U.S.A. ZIF	· 43604-1853	13-0005	
09/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000016 130005 459081	7 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 600.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.		no total and	
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	et, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy
Richard S. MacMillan	C Older	ad A Hiac Hullie	August 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	number of pages including o	cover sheet attachments and	5

REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0515



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 509133

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that MASSEY FERGUSON LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of AGCO LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 23rd April 1997

A. F. FLETCHER

For the Registrar of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

HC006A

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

RICHARD MATTHEW ARMITAGE

of

42 Warwick Street, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire England Notary Public HEREBY CERTIFY that the document annexed hereto is a true copy of the original document produced to me this day,

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand

and Seal of Office this

Fourth

day

of August

One thousand nine hundred

and rainety nine

QUOD VERITATEM ATTESTOR

RICHARD M. ARMITAGE NOTARY PUBLIC LEAMINGTON SPA.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ENGLAND

Patent Application No.	Patent No.
7/349462	4,953,678
7/469411	5,054,573
7/584927	5,113,715
7/656997	5,090,263
8/314549	5,613,728
8/146149	5,480,014
8/166681	5,411,136
8/502047	5,584,347
8/589848	Pending
8/649670	5,720,687
6/225296	4,377,300